## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl F. Kiefer	11/02/2009
Doug Heermann	11/02/2009
Eric Krug	11/02/2009
Gulnara Ajupova	11/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Invocon, Inc.
Street Address:	19221 IH-45, South
Internal Address:	Suite 530
City:	Conroe
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77385

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12614413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)686-7676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(713) 686-7676 Phone: Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Roddy Address Line 1: 2916 West T.C. Jester

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth A. Roddy

Total Attachments: 1

501009333

**PATENT** REEL: 023485 FRAME: 0391

source=Assignment-Hypervelocity#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023485 FRAME: 0392

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, we, Karl F. Kiefer, Doug Heermann, Eric Krug, and Gulnara Ajupova all of 19221 IH-45 South, Suite 530, Conroe, TX 77385, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYPERVELOCITY IMPACT DETECTION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING IMPACT LOCATION IN A DETECTION SURFACE, for which a U.S. Patent Application is being filed; and we are now the sole owners of said invention and patent application; and

Whereas, <u>INVOCON, INC.</u>, of <u>19221 IH-45 South, Suite 530, Conroe, TX 77385</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and to file patent applications in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Karl F. Kiefer $\checkmark$ F. $\checkmark$	Date 2 Nov 09
Doug Heermann Joseph John Joseph Jose	Date 11-2-2009
Eric Krug	Date 11 /2/2009
Gulnara Ajupova Gulnara aggrava	Date Nov 2, 2009
	,

RECORDED: 11/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 023485 FRAME: 0393